TOWNSHIP OF ESQUIMALT, in open meeting assembled, hereby enacts as follows: 

1. This Bylaw may be cited as the “REVENUE ANTICIPATION BORROWING BYLAW, 

2020, NO. 2985”. 

2. It shall be lawful for the Municipal Council to borrow upon the credit of the Corporation a 

sum not exceeding two million five hundred thousand dollars ($2,500,000) in such 
amounts and at such times as may be required, and to pay interest thereon. 

3. All the monies so borrowed and the interest payable thereon shall be payable on or 

before the 31st day of December 2020. 

Bylaw No. 2912 Page 2